ALBANY INSTITUTE
OF HISTORY & ART

A Guide to the
Albany Sports Programs Collection

Summary Information

Repository
Albany Institute of History & Art Library

Creator
Chuck Miller

Title
Albany Sports Programs Collection

Identifier
MG 198

Date
1979-1997

Physical Description
3 boxes

Physical Location
The materials are located onsite in the Museum.

Language of the Material
English

Abstract

A collection of newspapers, sports yearbooks, programs for a variety of Albany-related
sports including soccer, football, arena ball, ice hockey, and baseball. There is also a
collection of Capital District Sports newspapers for 1997 and a collection of The Source,
a weekly entertainment newspaper for 1997.



Preferred Citation
Preferred citation for this material is as follows:

Albany Sports Programs Collection, 1979-1997, MG 198 Albany Institute of History &
Art Library, Albany, New York.

Conditions Governing Access and Use

Restrictions on Access
None

Copyright

The researcher assumes full responsibility for conforming with the laws of copyright.
Whenever possible, the Albany Institute of History & Art Library will provide
information about copyright owners and other restrictions, but the legal determination
ultimately rests with the researcher. Requests for permission to publish material from this
collection should be discussed with the Archivist/Librarian.

Immediate Source of Acquisition

Accession: # LIB 2009.342
Accession Source/Date: Gift of Chuck Miller December 2009

Processing Information

Processed by J. Moon, February 2010; finding aid updated by H. Cox, June 2021.

Biographical/Historical

The Albany Firebirds are a professional Arena Football founded in 1990. The team
moved to Indianapolis, Indiana in 2000 and played as the Indiana Firebirds through 2004
before disbanding.

The Albany River Rats were founded in 1990 and their original name was the Capital
District Islanders. The River Rats’ glory days came in the mid to late 1990s when they



made 7 consecutive playoff appearances, won 2 division titles, and took home the AHL's
Calder Cup in 1995.

The Albany Twilight League was an amateur baseball league founded in 1930 by George
Elwell. Claude Tibbitts became president of the league in 1931, when it began its first
competitive season.

The Albany Patroons, originally called the Albany Pontiacs, are a basketball team that
played in the Continental Basketball Association.

Scope and Contents

This collection contains sports programs relating to the Albany Capital District. The bulk
of the programs are from the 1990’s. The collection is arranged by type of sport.

Contents List

The following section contains a listing of the materials in the collection.

Description Box Folder
American Hockey League, 1997 1 1-2
Grand Union NHL Challenge, 1993 3
American Hockey League, 1996 4
Rink Rats Illustrated
Volume 1, Number 6 5
Volume 2, Number 2 6
Volume 2, Number 6 7
Volume 1, Number 2 8-9
Volume 1, Number 3 10
Volume 2, Number 1 11-12
Volume 1, Number 3 13
Volume 1, Number 1 14
Volume 1, Number 7 15-16
Islanders Illustrated
1992 17
Volume 3, Number 1 18
Volume 2, Number 2 19
North East League, 1995 20
The Empire State of Baseball, undated 21
Albany Colonie Yankees
1994 22

Scorecard, 1994 23



1989
1985
1988

Albany Colonie Yankees Diamond Dogs
1995
1996

Albany Twilight League
57th Anniversary
58th Anniversary
55th Anniversary
56th Anniversary
59th Anniversary

Firebirds

Media Guide, 1933
Arena Ball

August 8, 1992
1990

May 22, 1993
1991

July 3, 1992
May 30, 1992
June 26, 1993
June 19, 1993
June 5, 1993
June 27, 1992
1991

1990

June 6, 1992
1991

1994

June 25, 1994
1991

July 31, 1993
1990

1991

U.S. Squash Racquets Association, 1994

Game Night, Pontiacs

Vs.
Vs.
Vs.
Vs.
Vs.
Vs.
Vs.
Vs.
Vs.

Thunder
Wichita
Chinook
Grand Rapids
Fever
Rochester
Horizon
Oklahoma
Hoops

24
25
26

27
28-29

30
31
32
33
34

35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

O 01N DN B~ W=



Vs. Sioux Falls

Vs. Fury

Vs. Rochester

Vs. Hoops

Vs. Kings

Vs. Thrillers

Vs. Fort Wayne

Vs. Lightening

Vs. Lightening

Vs. Thunder

Vs. Fort Wayne
Media Release, Patroons, 1991-1992
Game Night, Patroons

Vs. Grand Rapids

Vs. Hoops

Vs. Birmingham

Vs. Skyforce
Metro Mallers Football, 1987
Patroons Game Night Vs. Fury
Metro Mallers, Program

1985

1986
Pittsburgh Steelers, Yearbook, 1979
APSL Capitals

Vs. Strikers, July 13, 1991

Vs. Bays, 1991

Vs. Black Hawks, July 3, 1991

Vs. Sting, 1991

Vs. Foxes, June 29, 1991

Vs Fort Lauderdale, 1990

Vs Penn Jersey, July 28, 1990
Vs Tampa Bay, 1990

Vs Boston Bolts, July 21, 1990
Official Yearbook and Program, 1990

American Professional Soccer League Media Guide

1990
1991

Rugby All The News That Fits, 1995
C.D. Sports Newspapers, 1996-1997
The Source Entertainment Newspaper, 1997

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40



