ALBANY INSTITUTE OF HISTORY & ART

A Guide to the Albany Sports Programs Collection

Summary Information

Repository

Albany Institute of History & Art Library

Creator

Chuck Miller

Title

Albany Sports Programs Collection

Identifier

MG 198

Date

1979-1997

Physical Description

3 boxes

Physical Location

The materials are located onsite in the Museum.

Language of the Material

English

Abstract

A collection of newspapers, sports yearbooks, programs for a variety of Albany-related sports including soccer, football, arena ball, ice hockey, and baseball. There is also a collection of *Capital District Sports* newspapers for 1997 and a collection of *The Source*, a weekly entertainment newspaper for 1997.

Preferred Citation

Preferred citation for this material is as follows:

Albany Sports Programs Collection, 1979-1997, MG 198 Albany Institute of History & Art Library, Albany, New York.

Conditions Governing Access and Use

Restrictions on Access

None

Copyright

The researcher assumes full responsibility for conforming with the laws of copyright. Whenever possible, the Albany Institute of History & Art Library will provide information about copyright owners and other restrictions, but the legal determination ultimately rests with the researcher. Requests for permission to publish material from this collection should be discussed with the Archivist/Librarian.

Immediate Source of Acquisition

Accession: # LIB 2009.342

Accession Source/Date: Gift of Chuck Miller December 2009

Processing Information

Processed by J. Moon, February 2010; finding aid updated by H. Cox, June 2021.

Biographical/Historical

The Albany Firebirds are a professional Arena Football founded in 1990. The team moved to Indianapolis, Indiana in 2000 and played as the Indiana Firebirds through 2004 before disbanding.

The Albany River Rats were founded in 1990 and their original name was the Capital District Islanders. The River Rats' glory days came in the mid to late 1990s when they

made 7 consecutive playoff appearances, won 2 division titles, and took home the AHL's Calder Cup in 1995.

The Albany Twilight League was an amateur baseball league founded in 1930 by George Elwell. Claude Tibbitts became president of the league in 1931, when it began its first competitive season.

The Albany Patroons, originally called the Albany Pontiacs, are a basketball team that played in the Continental Basketball Association.

Scope and Contents

This collection contains sports programs relating to the Albany Capital District. The bulk of the programs are from the 1990's. The collection is arranged by type of sport.

Contents List

The following section contains a listing of the materials in the collection.

Description	Box	Folder
American Hockey League, 1997 Grand Union NHL Challenge, 1993 American Hockey League, 1996	1	1-2 3 4
Rink Rats Illustrated		5
Volume 1, Number 6 Volume 2, Number 6		5 6 7
Volume 2, Number 6 Volume 1, Number 2		8-9
Volume 1, Number 3		10
Volume 2, Number 1		11-12
Volume 1, Number 3		13
Volume 1, Number 1		14
Volume 1, Number 7		15-16
Islanders Illustrated		
1992		17
Volume 3, Number 1		18
Volume 2, Number 2		19
North East League, 1995		20
The Empire State of Baseball, undated		21
Albany Colonie Yankees		
1994		22
Scorecard, 1994		23

1989		24
1985		25
1988		26
Albany Colonie Yankees Diamond Dogs		
1995		27
1996		28-29
Albany Twilight League		
57th Anniversary		30
58th Anniversary		31
55th Anniversary		32
56th Anniversary		33
59th Anniversary		34
Firebirds		
Media Guide, 1933		35
Arena Ball		
August 8, 1992		36
1990		37
May 22, 1993		38
1991		39
July 3, 1992		40
May 30, 1992		41
June 26, 1993		42
June 19, 1993		43
June 5, 1993		44
June 27, 1992		45
1991		46
1990		47
June 6, 1992		48
1991		49
1994		50
June 25, 1994		51
1991		52
July 31, 1993		53
1990		54
1991		55
U.S. Squash Racquets Association, 1994		56
Game Night, Pontiacs		
Vs. Thunder	2	1
Vs. Wichita		2
Vs. Chinook		3
Vs. Grand Rapids		4
Vs. Fever		5
Vs. Rochester		6
Vs. Horizon		7
Vs. Oklahoma		8
Vs. Hoops		9

Vs. Sioux Falls		10
Vs. Fury		11
Vs. Rochester		12
Vs. Hoops		13
Vs. Kings		14
Vs. Thrillers		15
Vs. Fort Wayne		16
Vs. Lightening		17
Vs. Lightening		18
Vs. Thunder		19
Vs. Fort Wayne		20
Media Release, Patroons, 1991-1992		21
Game Night, Patroons		
Vs. Grand Rapids		22
Vs. Hoops		23
Vs. Birmingham		24
Vs. Skyforce		25
Metro Mallers Football, 1987		26
Patroons Game Night Vs. Fury		27
Metro Mallers, Program		
1985		28
1986		29
Pittsburgh Steelers, Yearbook, 1979		30
APSL Capitals		
Vs. Strikers, July 13, 1991		31
Vs. Bays, 1991		32
Vs. Black Hawks, July 3, 1991		33
Vs. Sting, 1991		34
Vs. Foxes, June 29, 1991		35
Vs Fort Lauderdale, 1990		36
Vs Penn Jersey, July 28, 1990		37
Vs Tampa Bay, 1990		38
Vs Boston Bolts, July 21, 1990		39
Official Yearbook and Program, 1990		40
American Professional Soccer League Media Guide		
1990		41
1991		42
Rugby All The News That Fits, 1995	3	1
C.D. Sports Newspapers, 1996-1997		2-3
The Source Entertainment Newspaper, 1997		4-5